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	COMPETITION
	DATE
	VENUE

	Men’s Champions Trophy
	Saturday 2 September 
	Wakefield HC

	Women’s Elite Cup 
	Saturday 2 September
	Wakefield HC

	Women’s North Challenger
	Saturday 16 September
	Halifax HC

	Men’s 1st XI Cup & 1st XI Plate
	Saturday 16 September
	University of Leeds

	Women’s Yorkshire Cup, 
Women’s Yvonne Horner Shield 

Women’s Division 5 Cup 
	Sunday 15 October

Sunday 29 October

Sunday 13 November

Sunday 27 November (if needed)
Finals: Sat/Sun 21/22 April 2018
(Finals date for each to be confirmed once all finalists are known.)


	Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Venues as below

	Men’s League Cup A

Men’s League Cup B

Men’s League Cup C
	Sunday 8 October

Sunday 22 October

Sunday 5 November

Sunday 26 November (if needed)

Finals: Sat/Sun 21/22 April 2018

(Finals date for each to be confirmed once all finalists are known.)


	Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Venues as below

	Men’s Masters Cup
	Sunday 19 November

Sunday 10 December

Sunday 7 January

Sunday 28 January (if needed)

Sunday 18 March (semi-finals)
Final: Sunday 22 April 2018

	Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Home Team Venue

Venue as below

	Cup Finals Days Sat/Sun 21/22 April 2018
Allocations of finals to Saturday or Sunday are subject to confirmation once finalists are known. 
Planned allocations are shown below:


	Cup Finals Day 1

· Women’s Yorkshire Cup

· Women’s Yvonne Horner Shield

· Men’s League Cup C

· Men’s League Cup B

· Men’s & Women’s League Play-Offs (if needed)
	Saturday 21 April 2018
	Halifax HC

	Cup Finals Day 2

· Men’s Veterans Cup

· Men’s League Cup A

· Women’s Div 5 Cup


	Sunday 22 April 2018
	Sheffield HC


PLEASE NOTE: As discussed at the last YHA Competitions Committee meeting, it has been agreed that any teams who having entered cup competitions, withdraw or concede matches as from 2017-2018 will incur a £50 penalty. 


